AD581.40

10/169383 528 Rec'd PCT/PTO 02 JUL 2002

	323 TO 11 TO V2 JUL 2002					
0-1595 Rr 01) Q9 - 11	-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
ings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼						
To the Honorable Commissioner o.	ginal documents or copy thereof					
ame of conveying party(ies) 10221	6451 undivess of receiving party(ies)					
s-Ove Hagelin 7.2.02	Name					
7.2.02	SAAB AB					
	C44 A 11					
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: SE-581 88 Linköping					
5. Nature of conveyance:	Sweden					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ? Yes No					
Other						
Execution Date: June 18, 2002						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Mark of Million (Control of Control of Contr					
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s).						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is: June 18, 2002					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
16/11.0282						
10/169383 Additional numbers attached?? See Yes See No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ed? ? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved? [1]					
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name Edward A. Pennington	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
	Enclosed					
Internal Address Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W.	7 Tuliforized to be charged to deposit account.					
Street Address. Stool is Street in 1971						
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20007-5116	8. Deposit Account Number: 195127 , <u>19378.0050</u>					
AT 45 1040 CHAYADDO AAAAAA4 405407 48450747						
/ 07/09/2002 SNAJARRO 00000061 195127 10169363 /						
/ 02 FC:581 40.00 CH						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document						
/	1. 11/-					
Eric J. Franklin, RN 37,134	July 2,2002					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Color War and a Miles Miles

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Hans-Ove Hagelin Haraldsbovägen 8 SE-585 97 Linköping Sweden

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SAAB AB SE-581 88 Linköping Sweden

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

A SYSTEM, A VEHICLE AND A METHOD CONCERNING THE BEHAVIOUR OF A VEHICLE

which application was:					
(a) executed on the	day of	20 ,			
(b) filed on the	day of	20 ,			
and given serial No.					
(c) filed as PCT international application No. PCT/SE01/00042					
on the eleventh	day of January	2001.			

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Place .	Linkoping	Date. 18 June -02	Place	 Date
Inventor	Hans-Ove Hagelin	Pari	Inventor:	

PATENT RECORDED: 07/02/2002 REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0858